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A surface mounted architectural halo bulkhead with a cast
aluminium IK10 rated body, black as standard. It is designed for
optimal light diffusion, ideal for decorative interior and exterior

applications. Integral emergency and microwave detector options

are available.

Colour Temperature

CRI

Efficacy

Beam Angle
Operating Hours
Macadam Ellipse
L70 B50

LEDs

Voltage Range
Power Factor
Inrush Current

Running Current

Protection Class IEC

Driver

Cable entry

4000K | 5000K
>83 Ra

~85 Lm/W
120°

50,000

<4 sdem

70,000 hours
Epistar (2-3 bin)

AC220-240V
>0.95

<60A
700mA
Class |

Integral

Back

300mm —P)

* Emergency options available

» Dimming options available

* Available with sensor options

* Black finish as standard, available in White as a special
* IP65 and IK10 rated

* 5 years warranty

Applications Interior/Exterior

Construction Material | Cast Aluminium

Diffuser Type Opal polycarbonate-TP(a) rated
IP Rating IP65

IK Rating IK10

Mounting Ceiling and wall mounted
Weight (kg) 2.50

Ambient Temperature -20°C to +45°C
(0°C to 40°C for emergency)

Warranty 5 years

*Please speak to our sales office for part codes and options

Smart Systems UK, Oban Road, Longford, Coventry, CV6 6HH

Telephone: 02476 364 400 | Email: sales@smartsystemsuk.com
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