















A surface mounted architectural halo bulkhead with a cast aluminium IK10 rated body, black as standard. It is designed for optimal light diffusion, ideal for decorative interior and exterior applications. Integral emergency and microwave detector options are available.

Luminaire Output

Colour Temperature	4000K 5000K
CRI	>83 Ra
Efficacy	~85 Lm/W
Beam Angle	120°
Operating Hours	50,000
Macadam Ellipse	≤4 sdcm
L70 B50	70,000 hours
LEDs	Epistar (2-3 bin)

Supply & Power

Voltage Range	AC220-240V
Power Factor	>0.95
Inrush Current	<60A
Running Current	700mA
Protection Class IEC	Class I
Driver	Integral
Cable entry	Back

Features:

- Emergency options available
- Dimming options available
- Available with sensor options
- Black finish as standard, available in White as a special
- IP65 and IK10 rated
- 5 years warranty

Overview

Interior/Exterior
Cast Aluminium
Opal polycarbonate-TP(a) rated
IP65
IK10
Ceiling and wall mounted
2.50
-20°C to +45°C (0°C to 40°C for emergency)
5 years

^{*}Please speak to our sales office for part codes and options